



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 99/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3786/2022(Interim Injunction),
EX.APPL.(OS) 3788/2022(Issuance Of Precept),
EX.APPL.(OS) 3789/2022(Attachment Of Immovable
Properties)

TRANSASIA PRIVATE CAPITAL LIMITED. & ANR.

..... Decree Holders

Through: Mr. A.S. Mathur, Ms. Priya
Singh, Mr. Shubhankar and Mr.
Umang Katariya, Advs

versus

RAJEEV GOEL

..... Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Gaurav Mitra, Mr. Ayush
Negi and Ms. Nandini Garg,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

%

23.03.2023

Pursuant to the last order, an additional affidavit has been filed by and on behalf of the judgment debtor. Let the execution petitioner respond to the said affidavit within a period of three weeks from today.

Let the matter be called again on 22.05.2023.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

MARCH 23, 2023

bh