



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.P. 99/2022**
TRANSASIA PRIVATE CAPITAL LIMITED & ANR.

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. AS Mathur, Ms. Priya Singh, Mr.
Subhankar, Advs.

versus

RAJEEV GOEL

..... Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Debesh Panda, Mr. Kanishk
Aggarwal, Advs.

Mr. Gaurav Mitra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

10.01.2024

**EX.APPL.(OS) 41/2024-FOR ISSUANCE OF WARRANTS FOR
ARREST OF JD /DIR. THE JD TO SURRENDER**

1. This is an application seeking warrants of arrest against the judgment debtor.
2. Issue notice. Mr. Mitra, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the judgment debtor and shall file a reply before the next date of hearing.
3. On the next date of hearing, the judgment debtor shall remain present in Court.
4. List on 05.02.2024, the date already fixed.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 10, 2024 / (MS)

Click here to check corrigendum, if any