



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 99/2022**

TRANSASIA PRIVATE CAPITAL LIMITED. & ANR.

..... Decree Holders

Through: Mr. Atul Shanker Mathur, Mr.
Umang Katariya, Ms. Priya Singh,
Mr. Shubhankar, Advs.

versus

RAJEEV GOEL

..... Judgement Debtor

Through: None

CORAM:

Dr. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

12.01.2024

EX.APPL.(OS) 60/2024(Application on behalf of the decree holder under Order 1 Rule 10 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 for impleadment of AKG Exim Limited in Execution Petition No. 99 of 2022)

EX.APPL.(OS) 61/2024(Application by and on behalf of the decree holder under Order 21 Rule 37 and Order 21 Rule 41 read with Section 51 and Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 for summoning the judgment debtor and Ms. Mahima Goel, the wife of the judgment debtor before this Hon'ble Court)

Let notice of both these applications be issued to the opposite party, on taking necessary steps on behalf of the applicant through all approved modes, returnable for 29.01.2024.

**Dr. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 12, 2024/sms