



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 99/2022 EX.APPL.(OS) 3786/2022,EX.APPL.(OS)
3788/2022,EX.APPL.(OS) 3789/2022,EX.APPL.(OS) 41/2024,
EX.APPL.(OS) 60/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 61/2024
TRANSASIA PRIVATE CAPITAL LIMITED. & ANR.

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Atul Shanker Mathur, Ms. Priya
Singh, Mr. Shubhankar, Adv.

versus

RAJEEV GOEL

..... Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Ayush Negi, Adv. with Mr.
Rajeev Goel, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Mitra, Mr. Gorang Gupta,
Ms. Sheena Sukhija, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **05.02.2024**

1. At request of judgment-debtor, re-notify on 06.03.2024.
2. The judgment-debtor will remain present through Video Conferencing Mode.

JASMEET SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2024/NG

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)