



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 99/2022**

TRANSASIA PRIVATE CAPITAL LIMITED. & ANR.

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Atul S Mathur, Ms. Priya Singh,
Mr. Shubhankar, Advs.

versus

RAJEEV GOEL

..... Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Ayush Negi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

13.02.2024

EX.APPL.(OS) 234/2024-FOR PLACING ON RECORD ORDER DT.
02.02.2024

1. This is an application seeking to place on record the order dated 02.02.2024.
2. The advance copy has been served.
3. Mr. Negi, learned counsel appears on behalf of the judgment debtor and has no objection to the present application.
4. The document is taken on record.
5. List on 06.03.2024, the date already fixed.
6. The application is allowed and disposed.

JASMEET SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2024 / (MS)

Click here to check corrigendum, if any