



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 99/2022& EX.APPL.(OS) 3786/2022, EX.APPL.(OS)
3789/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 41/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 60/2024
EX.APPL.(OS) 387/2024

TRANSASIA PRIVATE CAPITAL LIMITED. & ANR.

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. A.S. Mathur, Ms. Priya Singh,
Mr. Shubhankar and Mr. Umang
Kathriya, Advs.

Versus

RAJEEV GOEL

..... Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, Ms. Poonam
Sharma, Mr. Kunal Tyagi, Advs. for
JD-2.
Mr. Ayush Negi, Adv. for JD-1.
Mr. Gaurav Mitra, Mr Ayush Negi,
Mr. Ichan Gaurav and Mr. Gaurang
Gupta, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **11.03.2024**

EX.APPL.(OS) 61/2024

1. This is an application under Order XXI Rule 37 and 41 read with Section 51 and 151 of CPC for summoning the judgment debtor and Ms. Mahima Goel, the wife of the judgment debtor before this Court.
2. Issue notice to the judgment debtor on the decree-holder taking requisite steps within one week from today.
3. Let Ms. Mahima Goel, wife of judgment debtor file a reply within



four weeks from today.

4. List on 21.05.2024.

MARCH 11, 2024/NG

JASMEET SINGH, J