



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 99/2022**

TRANSASIA PRIVATE CAPITAL LIMITED. & ANR.

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Atul Shanker Mathur, Ms. Priya Singh and Mr. Shubhankar, Adv.

versus

RAJEEV GOEL

..... Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Gaurav Mitra, Mr. Ayush Negi, and Mr. Ishan, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

16.04.2024

EX.APPL.(OS) 620/2024 & EX.APPL.(OS) 621/2024

1. Issue notice.
2. Mr. Mitra, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the judgment debtor and shall file a reply before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 21.05.2024, the date already fixed.
4. M/s AKG Exim Ltd. be also served through the counsel representing M/s AKG Exim Ltd. on the earlier date.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 16, 2024/NG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any