



\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ EX.P. 99/2022 & EX.APPLs.(OS) 3786/2022, 3789/2022, 41/2024,  
60/2024, 61/2024, 387/2024, 620-21/2024

TRANSASIA PRIVATE CAPITAL LIMITED. & ANR.

.....Decree Holders

Through: Mr Atul Shanker Mathur, Ms Priya  
Singh, Mr Shubhankar, Advocates

versus

RAJEEV GOEL

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr Gorang Gupta, Ms. Sheena  
Sukhija, Mr. Y. Jain, Ms. Sonia  
Choudhary, Mr. Siddharth Shrivastva  
and Ms. Divya Sharma, Advocates.  
Mr. Himanshu Tyagi and Mr. K.  
Tyagi, Advocates for Performa  
Respondent  
Mr. Ayush Negi, Mr. Bharat Bhushan  
and Ms. Vishakha Upadhaya,  
Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

% **31.07.2024**

1. Since I have to sit in Division Bench -I with Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice for specially kept matters, so it will not be possible to take up the matter today.
2. List on 24.10.2024.

**MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J**

**JULY 31, 2024/rhc**