



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 99/2022**

TRANSASIA PRIVATE CAPITAL LIMITED. & ANR.

.....Decree Holders

Through: None

versus

RAJEEV GOEL

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Ayush Negi, Advocate (Through
VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

06.08.2024

**EX.APPL.(OS) 1197/2024 (For seeking transfer of the decree to Court
having jurisdiction at Gurugram)**

1. Issue notice to the Decree Holder through all modes. In addition, through the counsel for the Decree Holder.
2. Reply, if any, be filed within a period of four (4) weeks from the receipt of notice.
3. List on 24.10.2024; the date already fixed.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

AUGUST 6, 2024/rhc/sk