



\$~18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 99/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3786/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3789/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 41/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 60/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 61/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 387/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 620/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 621/2024 & EX.APPL.(OS) 1197/2024

TRANSASIA PRIVATE CAPITAL LIMITED.  
& ANR.

.....Decree Holders

Through: Mr. A.S. Mathur, Ms. Priya Singh and  
Mr. Shubhankar, Advocates

versus

RAJEEV GOEL

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Ayush Negi, Advocate  
Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, Ms. Poonam  
Sharma and Mr. Kunal Tyagi,  
Advocates for proforma Respondent

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

% **24.10.2024**

List on 05.02.2025.

**MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J**

**OCTOBER 24, 2024/msh**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)