



\$~O-41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 99/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3786/2022 EXAPPT 3789/2022,
EX.APPL.(OS) 41/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 60/2024 EX.APPL.(OS)
61/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 387/2024 EX.APPL (OS) 620/2024,
EX.APPL.(OS) 621/2024 & EX.APPL.(OS) 1197/2024

TRANSASIA PRIVATE CAPITAL LIMITED. & ANR.

.....Decree Holders

Through: Mr. A. S. Mathur, Ms. Priya Singh
and Mr. Shubhankar, Adv.

versus

RAJEEV GOEL

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Gorang Gupta and Ms. Sheena
Shukhija, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Negi, Mr. Himanshu
Tyagi, Ms. Aarushi Gupta, Mr.
Gaurav Mitra and Ms. Poonam
Sharma, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

14.02.2025

1. This matter has been posted in the supplementary list, having been recused by the Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anish Dayal.
2. Let the same be listed in the *Advance List* on 20.05.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2025/P/SP