



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 99/2022 & EX.APPL.(OS) 3786/2022 EX.APPL.(OS) 3789/2022 EX.APPL.(OS) 41/2024 EX.APPL.(OS) 60/2024 EX.APPL.(OS) 61/2024 EX.APPL.(OS) 387/2024 EX.APPL.(OS) 620/2024 EX.APPL.(OS) 621/2024 EX.APPL.(OS) 1197/2024

TRANSASIA PRIVATE CAPITAL LIMITED. & ANR.

.....Decree Holders

Through: Mr. A.S. Mathur and Mr. Shubhankar, Advs.

versus

RAJEEV GOEL

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Sanjay Dewan, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Ayush Negi, Adv. for JD-1
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Himanshu Tyagi and Ms. Poonam Sharma, Advs. for JD-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

20.05.2025

It is already 05:15 P.M.

The matter was passed over at the first call to be taken up at the end of board. However, there was no time left for second call.

List for hearing on 01.08.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MAY 20, 2025/hp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 23/05/2025 at 13:02:00