



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CCP(O) 129/2025

IN

+ EX.P. 99/2022

**TRANSASIA PRIVATE CAPITAL LIMITED
& ANR.**

.....Decree holders

Through: Mr. Atul Shanker Mathur, Ms. Priya
Singh and Mr. Shubhankar,
Advocates.

versus

RAJEEV GOEL

.....Judgment debtor

Through: None.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER
15.12.2025**

%

1. Matter has been listed after the court was in session.
2. List tomorrow i.e. on 16th December, 2025.
3. Counsel for the decree holders shall inform the counsel for the judgment debtor regarding the listing tomorrow.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 15, 2025

Vivek/-