



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 99/2022**

TRANSASIA PRIVATE CAPITAL LIMITED. & ANR.

.....Decree Holders

Through: *Appearance not given*

versus

RAJEEV GOEL

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Sanjay Deewan Sr. Advocate,
Mr. Ayush Negi, Mr. Aayush Dawar,
Ms. Aarushi Gupta, Mr. Nikhil Goel,
Ms. Arshia Kohli and Mr. Abhishek
Singh Bhandari, Mr. Chaitanya
Pandey, Advs. for JD-1
Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, Ms. Poonam
Sharma, Ms. Bhavya Gaba and Ms.
Yachna, Advs. for JD-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

12.01.2026

CCP(O) 129/2025

1. A passover is sought on behalf of the Decree Holder. However, in view of the heavy board today, this Court is not inclined to accede to the request of the learned Counsel for the Decree Holder.
2. List on 27.02.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 12, 2026

Rahul