



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 99/2022 & CCP(O) 129/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 3786/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3789/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 41/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 60/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 61/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 387/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 620/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 621/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 1197/2024

TRANSASIA PRIVATE CAPITAL LIMITED. & ANR.

.....Decree Holders

Through: Mr. Atul Shanker Mathur, Ms. Priya Singh, Mr. Shubhankar Advts.

versus

RAJEEV GOEL

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Sanjay Dewan Sr. Advocate, Mr. Ayush Negi, Ms. Aarushi Gupta, Mr. Aayush Dawar, Mr. Nikhil Goel, Mr. Arshia Goel, Mr. Chaitanya Pandey, Mr. Abhishek Singh Bhandari, Advocates
Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, MS. Yachana' Ocates, Advts. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

27.02.2026

%

List on 30.04.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2026

Prateek