



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010464652022

+ EX.P. 99/2022 & CCP(O) 129/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 3786/2022,
EX.APPL.(OS) 3789/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 41/2024, EX.APPL.(OS)
60-61/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 387/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 620-621/2024,
EX.APPL.(OS) 1197/2024

TRANSASIA PRIVATE CAPITAL LIMITED. & ANR.

.....Decree Holders

Through: Mr. Atul Shankar Mathur, Ms. Priya
Singh and Mr. Shubhankar,
Advocates.

versus

RAJEEV GOEL

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Sanjay Dewan, Senior Advocate,
along with Mr. Ayush Negi, Ms.
Aarushi Gupta, Ms. Arshiya Kohli,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

03.08.2026

%

1. Response filed by the Decree Holders in compliance of the Order dated 30.04.2026 is not on record. Learned Counsel for the Decree Holders is directed to ensure that the response is placed on record before the next date of hearing.

2. Learned Counsel for the Judgment Debtor states that he has received a copy of the response filed by the Decree Holders only on 01.08.2026. He



seeks some time to file a reply to the same. Let the reply be filed within a week's time from today.

3. List on 19.08.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

AUGUST 03, 2026

S. Zakir